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ORDER SHEET 

Origina' application No 
Niso. Petit-ion No. 
Contempt PCtjtj0p No. 
.ReVieW Applicatjon 

licant( s): 
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pond ert (s): 

Dcate for the Appiicant( s): 

Dcate for the RCspondent(s). 
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11  Present : The Hon'ble Mr. Justice 
D.N. Chowdhury, 
Vice..chajan. 

The Hon'ble Mr. S.K. 
Hajra, l*dminjstratjve 
Member. 

Heard Hr, H. Charida, 

i learned counsel for the applicant. 
Issue notice to show 

cause as to why the application 
shall Twt - 	'  4- NPA 

Also, issue notjc to 
show cause as to why lnterjjn order 
as prayed for shall not be granted. 
eturnabl e by four weeks.. 

Listth.e.matter 0 on 
28.2.2003 for admjsgjo 

In the meantime, the 

12 

29.01.2003 

)Ilcation is liA 

t not in time 

( 	: 

s. 5/ 
Ato T4 60S33 

-rc-6 gKL, 

respondents are directed not to oust 
the applicant tiji the returnable 
date. 

Mr. M.Chanda, learned 
I counsel for the applicant is ordérëd 

to file synopsis in course of the day 

Member 	 Vice..Chaian 
mb 
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4,,~7-2 .c3, 

0.A.No.16'/2003 
2.2.2003 	put up again Gri 28.3.2003. The 

respondents may file reply., if any. 

Interim order dated 29.1.2003 to 

continue. 

£j2d c,Ud 
a44 

ice-Chairman 

28.3.2003 

C'LS 	1\U 
iw 

Heard Mr. G.N. Chakrabarty, 
learned counsel for the applicant. 

Respondents submitted the reply. 

The application is admitted. No further 
notice noed to be issued. The applicant 
may file rejoinder, if any within two 

weeks from today. 

"1st the matter for hearirton 

21.4.2003. 

Vice-Chairman 

et 
—.  dtjO

k rVA,
fr- 

Cf 	 1- 

g 	 - 

NA 

29.4.2003 

-. 	
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Heard the learned counsel for the 

parties. Hearing concluded. Judgment 

delivered in open court, kept in 

separate sheets. The application is 

disposed of. No order as to cost's. 

Vice-Chairman 

i7 /Z 
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CENT RAL AiJMINIST RAT lyE T RIUNAL 
GUWAHATI 3ENCH 

Lj 

o..A. / MAN. No. 	 , of 2003 

N 
29.4.2003 

DATE OF DECISION 

Smt Sukia Rani Dev .A,ppLiCNT(S). 

Mr M'.. Chanda and Mr G.N. Chakraborty ADVOCATE FOR TH 
ii 	. 	 .ppLIc.hNT(s). 

- VERSUS - 

The Union of India and others 	 ESPONDENT(S). 

A. Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C. 	 ADVOCATE FOR T 
. . 	. 	 . • 	 RESPONIJENT(S). 

TIE !-ION'ELE MR JUSTICE D.N. CHOWDHURY, VICE-CHAIRMAN 

T.E. HON1 BLE 

l Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see 
ec 

t4he judgment ? 

2 To be referred to the Reporter or not ? 

3 Ihether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of.the 
judgment  

4 Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the other 	I' 
benches ? 

judgment delivered by Ho'ble Vice-Chairman 

- 	 - 

- 	..• .' 	- 	-:-L. 

* 	 -. 	 --- 	
C - 	 •-. 	•- 	 - 	 - 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWHATI BENCH 

Original Applcation No.16 of 2003 

Date of decision: Ths the 29th day of April 2003 

The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. Chowdhury, Vice-Chair/nan 

Smt Sukia Rani Dev 
Working as Water Supp ier, 
Office of the Regiona Director, 
National Savings Orga isation, 
Shillong 	 Applicant 
By Advocates Mr M. Ch nda and Mr G.N. Chakraborty. 

- versus - 

The Union of India, represented by 
The Secretary to the Government of India, 
Ministry of Finance, 
New Delhi. 
The Commissioner, 
National Savings Commission, 
12 Seminary Hills, Nagpur. 
The Regional Director 
National Savings Organisation, 
Shillong. 
The District Savings Officer 
National Savings organisation,. 
Shillong 	 Respondents 

By Advocate Mr A. Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C. 

0 R D E R (ORAL) 

CHOWDHURY, J. (v.C.) 

There is no dispute that the applicant was engaged 

as Water Puller by the respondents. According to the 

applicant, besides supplying water in the office, she is 

also rendering service against the post of Cleaner, 

Watchman etc. and thus she is engaged in various so?rf 

work by the respondents. Against that the applicant is 

getting a lumpsum amount and presently she is drawing 

only Rs.200/- per month. 
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2. 	
By this application the applicant has prayed for a 

direction for conferment of temporary status in the light 

of the Scheme introduced by the Government from time to 

time. 

3.I have heard Mr M. Chanda, learned counsel for the 

applicant as well as Mr A. Deb Roy, learned Sr. C.G.S.C. 

Mr Chanda stated that Rs.200/- is too meagre for a person 

to sustain herself alongwith her two minor children. Mr 

A. Deb Roy, learned Sr. C.G.S.C., on the other hand, 

submitted that the applicant hardly needs to work 

continuously. In supplying water to the office it hardly 

takes takes an hour. The learned Sr. C.G.S.C., referring 

to the written statement, contended that the respondent 

I.  Organisation is itselfpruning the staff strength and 

accordingly steps are being taken for restructuring of 

its function on the recommendation of the Expenditure 

Reforms Commission. Accordingly the restructured 

Organi sa ti on  is to be called the National Savings 

Institute and it will have a staff strength of 122 

against the existing strength of 1191 and it will have 

ten Regional Centres instead of twentyseven Regional 

Centres and 135 Sub-Centres in the existing 

Organisation. The learned Sr. C.G.S.C. further submitted 

that there is no sanctioned post of Cleaner to 

accommodate the applicant. 

4. 	As alluded earlier the applicant is working under 

the respondents since 198. The comunication bearing 

No. 1040/lO( 2 )Misc/94  dated 29.7.1999 sent by the Acting 

\/<  Regional Director, National Savings, Government of India, 

Meghalaya, Shillong, itself indicated that the applicant 

was engaged in 1984 on a consolidated amount. The 

communication 



: 3 : 

11 communication also mentioned that the applicant was the 

daughter of a former Peon in the office. The 

communication further mentioned that the applicant was 

married and abandoned by her husband with two minor sons. 

On compassionate ground the applicant was engaged as such 

consolidated rate. 

In view of the facts and circumstances of the 

case, I am of the opinion that ends of justice would be 

met if a direction is issued to the applicant to submit a 

representation narrating her grievances before the 

authority within a month from the date of receipt of this 

•  order. If such representation is made the authority shall 

consider it sympathetically and pass some meaningful 

order as per law. It is expected that the respondent 

authority shall consider the same as expeditioulsy as 

possible.; 

With the above observation the application stands 

disposed of. No order as to costs. 

CHOWDHURY). 

VICE-C HA IRMAN 

nkm 
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BEFORE THE CENTRAX ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 

GU7AHATI BENCH :: GUWAHATI 

INTH MATTER OF : A %/03 

Snt Sukia Rani Dey 

. . . Applicant 

- Versus - 

union of India & Ors. 

. . . Respondents. 

L I ST OF DATES & SNOP5I S 

The petitioner, above named respectfully submits 

that this original Application seeking a direction upon 

the respondents for confirment of temporary status under 

the Casual Labourers (Grant of Temporary Status & Regula-

risation) Saheme Of Govt. of India 1993. 

That some of the relevant dates with brief facts 

loading to filing of the present application are as 

under ; 

1984 : That ant .  Sukia Rani Dey appointed on monthly 

wages basis as 'äter puller in the office of 

the Deputy Regional Director, National Savings 

Organisation, Shillong for supply of drinking 

water, since then she has been continuously 

working in the said office under respondent No.3 

till date without having been regularised in 

service and without the benefit of regular pay 

scale., 

Applicant is entrusted with different nature 

of works including file carrying etc. in addition 

to her normal duties. 

contd.. 
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10.9.93 : That the Government of Indi.a, Department of 

personnel & Training, issued "Casual Labourers 

(Grant of Temporary status & Regularisation) 

heme of 1993. 

The applicant has fulfilled all the criteria 

as stated in the aforesaid scheme for grant 

of temporary status by virtue of her prolong 

casual service for a period of about 18 years 

as such she deserves consideration of her 

case for grant of temporary status. But the 

said benefit is denied to the applicant on 

the plea that she has engaged as a part time 

worker. 

1.7.89 : That the Government of India had raised the 

labour rates w.e.±. 1.7.89 to the extent of 

Rs.33.50 per day in respect of casual labourers. 

19.2.88 : That the Govt • of India under D.C.,p letter 

dated 19.2.88 had decided toregulari.se the 

service of all the casual employees working 

in Group 'D' posts under various department 

(Annexure-5). 

• 29.3.94 : That the Govt. of India vide Memorandti dated 

29 .3 .94 further raised the rates of Dearness 

Allowance to the Central Govt. Employees but 

the said benefit is denied to the applicant 

since she is not provided with the regular 

pay Scale. 

Applicant has approached the respondents time 
26.4.99 
4599 13.3.2002 and again praying for grant of temporary 

4.9.2002 12.12.2002 status to her and accordingly sunitted several 

representations but the said representation 

did not yelid any result 1  hence the present 

application. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

(An Application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985) 

ilitle of the case 	 0. A. No. 	/2003 

Smt. Sukia Rant Dey 	 Applicant 

-Versus- 

Union of India & Others 	 Respondents. 

INDEX 

140. 
01 

Annexure 

- 

Paiiictdam 

App4ication 

Page No. 

1-13 

02 -- Verification 14 

03 1 Cop of Certificates j S -16 
04 2 Copy of Office Mumorandwn dated 10.9.1993 17 - 

05 3 Copy of Identity card . 

06 4 Copyof'O.M.dated.it'1989 

Ll  07 5 Copy of letter dated 19.2.1988 (Extract) . 

08 6 Copy of O.M. dated 29.03. 1994 2 4 	2. S 
09 7 Copy 	of Representations 	dated 	23.2.1998, 

26.4.1999, 	04.05.199, 	13.3.2002, 4.9.2002 and 

12.12.2002 

Filed by 

Advocate 

&LkL& oc t 
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IN TH1! CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAJIATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

(An Application under Section 19 of the Ad iflistrative Tribunals Act, 1985) 

0. A. No 	12003 

SmiSiklaRaIñDeY 

W+ as Water Supplier in the 

Office of the Rgioua1 Din*tor, 

Nving5OfgaflisatiOfl 

LoJver achuniicre, Shillong-793001 
.Applicant 

	

1. 	The Uiion cClndla, 

Represented by the Secretary to the Govenuneid olindia, 

Ministry of Finance, New Delhi. 

The Commusioner 

National Savings Commission 

12 Seminal)' Hills, Nagpur - 440006 

	

3. 	The Regional Director 

National Savings Orgsnisa 

Lower
, 
 Lachumiere, Shillong-793001 

The District Savings Officer 

National Savings Organisadon, 

Lower Lathwnlere, Shllloog-793001 

..J.(espondt*dS. 

t&V,La 	cu1 V 



DETAILS OF TUE APPUCATI)N 

1 
	

Particulars of order(sl aiainst which this anlIcation siade. 

This application is made against the action of the 

respondents in not granting temporary status and 

consequent regularization in service to the applicant 

with effect from 1984 in the post of Water 

Puller/Cleaner and/or any other Group D post as well as 

in denying her the benefit of regular pay scale with 

effect from 1984 as admissible to her in terms of the 

relevant scheme launched by the Government of India 

Jurisdiction of the Tribunal. 

I The applicant declares that the subject matter of this 

application is well within the jurisdiction of this 

Hon'ble Tribunal.. 

The applicant further declares that this application is 

filed within the limitation prescribed under section-21 

of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985. 

4 
	

That the applicant is a citizen of India and as Such he 

Is entitled to all the rights, protections and 

privileges as guaranteed under the Constitution of 

India, 



II 

4..2J That the applicant was initially appointed on monthly 

wage  basis as Water Puller under the Respondents in the 

year 1984 by the then Deputy Regional Director, 

National Savings Organisatjon, Shillonq for supply of 

Drinking Water.. Since then, she has been continuously 

workinq in the office of the respondent no, 3 till 

1 date, however, without having been regularized in 

service and granted regular pay scale.. 

4.3 That ever since her appointment as Water Puller in the 

year 1984, the applicant has been serving continuously 

under the respondents Without any :broak. Besides her 

scheduled duty of supply of water in the office, the 

: 1  9 applicant has been rendering her services against the 

post of cleaner, watchman etc.. in the said office.. As a, 

matter of fact, she is being entrusted with different 

types of works and as such, she is also doing other 

t miscellaneous official work such as file carrying etc.. 

Iwhenever ocaasion arises and she is ordered in that 

respect.. 

4 	That the applicant has been attending to all types of 

works as assigned to her by the Respondents from time 

to time and she has been performing her duties to the 

best satisf action of the respondents whol have 

appreciated her qualities and abilities on different 

occasions and have issied valuable certificates in her 

'favour.. 
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Copy of some of such abovementioned certificates 

are annexed hereto as Annexure - I.. 

rd, 15, That by virtue of her continuous service since 1984 

under the respondents as casual worker, she has become 

entitled for grant of Temporary Status under Casual 

Labourers (Grant of Temporary Status and 

Regularisatian) Scheme of Government of India, 1993" 

:issued by the Department of Personal & Training.. 

Government of India under its Office Memorandum dated 

10..9..1993.. The said Scheme, inter alia, provides as 

follows: 

T.Ie1.i *'i 

:t.. 	Temporary status would be conferred on all casual 

labourers who are in employment on the date of 

issue of this 0. M. and who have rendered a 

continuous service of at least one year, which 

means that they must have been engaged for a 

period of at least 240 days (206 days in the case 

of offices observing 5 days week). 

ii. Such enforcement of temporary status would be 

without reference to the creation/availability of 

regular Group 'D' posts. 

iii.. Conferment of Temporary status on a casual 

labourer would not involve any change in his 

duties and responsibilities.. The engagement will 

be on daily rates of pay on need basis.. He may be 

vi 
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deployed 	anywhere 	within 	the 	recruitment 

unit/territorial 	circle on the basis of 

availability of work. 

Such casual labourers who acquire Temporary Status 

will not however be brought on to the permanent 

establishment unless they are selected through 

regular selection process for Group D' posts" 

4..6 1hat it is needless to state that in the instant case s  

the applicant has fulfilled all the criteria as stated 

we - 

Copy of the Office Memorandum dated 109..193 is 

annexed hereto as Annexure - 2 

47 That the applicant begs to state that she hasP been 

ill working under the respondents for the period of last 18 

eighteen) years and as such deserves consideration of 

her case f or grant of temporary status an.d consequent 

regularization as well as f or grant of regular pay 

cale with effect from the date of her initial 

ilippointment. It is stated that her name has been duly 
registered with the Employment Exchange 1  Department of 

41 

tjkabour, Government of Meqhalaya, Shillong... 

A copy of the identity card granted by the 

Employment Exchange is annexed hereto as Annexure 

- 3.. 

&L4 
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48 :That  in spite of her entitlement f or grant of Temporary 

Status under the Scheme aforesaid, the respondents have 

not considered the case of the applicant over these 

i:years for grant of the said benefit. The said benefit 

has been denied to the applicant apparently on the plea 

that her engagement has been as a part time worker. 

'Horeover, till date the respondents have not paid the 

applicant her salary in the regular scale of pay It is 

stated that the respondents are paying her only Rs.. 

:200/- in cash per month and she has been told that an 

amount of Rs.. 750/- per month is recovered from her 

towards House Rent against the accommodation which has 

been provided to her by the respondents. Thus, 

virtually the respondents have been enjoying her 

service against the lump-sum monthly pay of Rs. 950/- * 

4.9 That it is stated that Govt. of India had revise.d the 

Labour Rates with effect from 01..07.1989 to the extent 

of Rs. 33.50 per day in respect of Casual Labourers and 

this decision was communicated, amongst others under 

Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure Office 

Memorandum No. 13017/1/8-E.. 11(8) dated 19.09.1989. 

This decision was also communicated to various other 

departments of the Govt. of India and on the strength 

of the said office memorandum, the department of 

telecommunications had also issued similar 
i z 

communications notifying the revised rates.. 

U, 
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A copy of a communication dated 29..11..1989 issued 

by the Accounts Officer of the office of the 

Telecom District Manager, Shillong, notifying the 

revised labour rates in terms of the OH dated 

19..091989 is annexed herewith as Annexure - 4. 

4..10 That the applicant begs to state that the Qovt of 

t:t under O. 0.. P. letter No.. 66/70/87 * SPBI dated 

19..02..1988 had decided to regularize the services of 

e casual employees working in Group D posts under its 

rious departments and as such .a scheme in this behalf 

s formulated.. It was noticed that many casual 

abourers were deprived of appearing in the 

epartmental test as they did not happen to complete 

40 days of service during the previous two years but 

ad rendered the service during any previous two years 

f their engagement for •a considerable period.. It was, 

herefore decided there under that the casual workers 

'ho had rendered 240, days  of service during any two 

ears, would be allowed to take the departmental test.. 

An extract of the above mentioned letter is 

annexed herewith as Annexure - 5. 

4..11 That it is stated that the applicant was/is eligible 

for consideration of her case for reqularization even 

under the above scheme but unfortunately nothing has 

been done till date.. It is further stated that the 

l Govt. of India, Ministry of Finance, vide Office 
Memorandum dated 29..03..1994 revised the rates of 

0 Y 
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()arness Allowance to the Central Government Employees 

with effect from 01.01..1994.. But since the respondents 

hd not granted regular pay scale to the applicant., the 

bnef it of the above mentioned office memorandum was 

so not extended to her.. 

A copy of the above mentioned office memorandum 

dated 29..03..1994 is annexed herewith as Anneire - 

6. 

4..12 T hat the applicant states that she has been abandoned 

l y her husband since long and she has maintain two 

ependant sons.. She has been working under the 

¶esPondents for the period of last 18 (eighteen) years 

With the expectation that her services will be 

egularized and the benefit of regular pay scale will 

be extended to her,  but to her misfortune, nothing 

ruitful have come out till date and consequently her 

rievances have remained un-redressed.. 

4..13 That the applicant has approached the respondents time 

and again praying for grant of Temporary Status to her 

and eventually submitted several representations on 

23..02..1998, 26..04..1999, 04..05..1999, 13..03..2002, 

104..09..2002 and 12..12..2002 to the Respondent No..2 and 3 

seeking redress of her grievances.. The said 

represen tat ions were received by the respondents but 

could not yield any response.. 

Copies of the above mentioned representations are 

annexed herewith as Annexure -. 7. 
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414 1hat the applicant begs to state that by denying the 

enef it of Temporary Status to the applicant, the 

-espondents have acted in an arbitrary, unjust, unfair 

and discriminatory manner.. They have, therefore, made 

themselves liable for an appropriate direction from 

his Honble Tribunal, as prayed for in this 

1 ication.. 

4..15rhat this application is made bonafide and for the 

cause of justice.. 

5. 

5..1 For that, the applicant has been serving under the 

respondents as Water Puller/Casual Labour since 1984 

continuously.. 

5..2 For that, the applicant has acquired a valuable right 

I for grant of Temporary Status and regularization of her 
service in terms of 0. 0.. P. letter No.. 66/70/67 	SPBI 

dated 19..02..1988 as well as the 	Casual Labourers 

l(Grant of Temporary Status and Regularisation) Scheme 

1of Government of India, 1993' launched by the 

Government of India vide 0. M. dated 10..9..1993.. 

5.3 For that, the applicant has been serving since 1984 

kcontinuously and without any break and her performances 

J have been certified as satisfactory by the respondents.. 

5-4 JFor that, the denial of the grant of Temporary status 

J and appointment to the applicant is arbitrary, unjust, 
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- 
ufair and in violation of the principles:offlatura1 

stice and also of - Article 14 and i& of the 

Cbnstitut.ion of India 

that, the applicant submitted representations and 

rade approaches to the respondents for grant of 

~emporary Status but with no results 
1 1 5..6 or that the applicant has been arbitrarilY denied the 

enef it of regular pay scale/minimum pay scale although 

her service was utilized by the respondents like any 

-.bther regular Qroup 0 employoes 

57 i-or that service of the applicant has been utili2ed by 

respondents more than eight hours in a day and in 

b.ddition to the office work she has been entrust with 

Jthc night duty, retaining her in the Chowkidars quarter 

for I a very long period, as such , entitiedtOPeqUlarH 

:pay scale/minimum pay scale with -al other admissible 

allowances at least from the date of issuance of the- 

Scheme 	for - grant of 	temporary status and 

! 1 hequ larization, 1993, 	 . 

Details of remedies exhausted. 

That the applicant states that she has exhausted all 

the remedies available to. him and.there is no other 

i:.alternative and efficacious remedy than to file this 

application Personal approaches and representation 



made by the applicant have 'failed 'to evoke any 

response.. 

ii 

7. 	Matters not Drevlouslv filed before or endhw with any other Couit 

' The applicant further declares that she had not 

previouslY filed any application, Writ 	 Suit 

before any Court or, any other authority or any other 

H Eench of the Tribunal regarding the subject matter of 

this application nor any such application, Writ 

Petition or Suit is pending before any of them.. 

S. 	RelIeflsI Sou2ht for.. 

Under the facts' and circumstances stated above, the 

applicant; humbly prays that Your LordshiPS be-pleased''' 

to admit'this application, call for the records of the' 

case and issue notice to the'respondents to shcwcause 

as to why the relief(s) sought for in this application 

shall not he granted and on perusal of the records and ' 

after'hearin9 the parties on the cause or causes that 

may be shown., be pleased to grant the following 

-relief(s): 

'S.i..l That the respondents be directed to grant TemporarY 

Status to the applicant and regularize her service in 

terms of D. 0. P. letter No. 66/70/87 - SPBI dated 

19.02,1988 the Government Scheme, 1993 retrospectivelY 

984.. with effect from the year 1 

&LK(6L 	ç Q' 
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That the respondents be -  directed to grant 'the applicant' 

H the benefit of regular pay scale with effect fromthe 

date of her initial appointment i.e.., with e'ffect from 

the year 1984 

or; 

alternatively to pay the minimum of the pay scale with 

allowances in terms of the direction contained in terms 

of Casual Labourers (Grant of Temporary Status and 

Requ.larisation) Scheme, - 1993 to the applicant with 

arrear pay and allowances at least with effect from j 

1..9.1993.. 

8..3 Costs of the application. 

8..4,. Any other relief(s) to which the applicant is entitled 

as the Hon'ble Tribunal may deem' fit and proper 

9. 	Interim order Drayedlor. 

During subsistence of this application, the applicant 

prays for the following rel -ief: - 

9.1 1  That the respondents be directed not to oust the 

applicant from service till this application is decided 

r by-the Honble Tribunal.. 

1OaJ 

This application is filed throuhAdvocates. 

• 
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Partu 

1) 

Iv) 

iaiaa of the LP.O. 

I.. P. 0.. No.. 

Date of Issue 

Issued from 

Payable at 

- c ,Q 53 5 

G..P..'0..., Cuwahati.. 

G..P..0., Guwahati.. 

12.. 	List of enck*ures. 

As çivefl in the index.. 

&t,W& 
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' 

I., Smti Sukia Rani Oey. Wife :f Sri S. C. Dey of 

Lowr Lachurniere, Shillong - 1, Meghalaya, do hereby verify 

thai the statements made in Paragraph 1 to 4 and 6 to 12 are 

-
true to my knowledge and those made in Paragraph 5 are true 

to ny legal advice and I have not suppressed any material 

And I sign this verification on this the . ... .... ...,.. day of 

3aniary. 2003. 

t2 	P 
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Dc1 ) ;.\ - n 1 n L ul rur,LnI -1') 	Ttj 	iIi(j , 	I 	tuuLl 	L..JjL.)' 
Grri L uf Tcupui:'rs1 ¶;t. Lu 	iJ 	 Liun. uI uiiic ) 

I. 	This 	sci -  uro 	uh1 1 bu c:1 lc•:cI 	i:) 	LbcLII'uI- , 	( Grant 	of 

	

Trpnr ry . S tE LLS 	nc1 reu 1 Ji r 1. s Li n ) 	1L Iun 	ni 	L;r:iul - nflL.r -( L 	oi 

vj.
Thiu sc1iu 	i1 1 CUH 	r Lu iOtL 	-.i:. 1.  

	

This shucin i.0 :pp1 ir\J:,1( 	LC, (LJ 	iI>c,iii-i -, in 	emp1oymr; t (1  

	

the M1riisLrips/I3?pirL,Trt, 	ui ('J-Is,-..I-l; .f Situ 	ntJ 	Lhjr I.i, hcd 	nrJ su ho J J. n Lu ui I 	• 	in t. Ic da L u., 	snu u 	of 	t hic, OLi L 	J. L shi I ni:k hu :IH -ii I.ijJ1 	to c:ir;i(i1 	JcirI - : rr 	in I.) 	Dupr LiflOn 	f 	uiu(:u(gic,urijv Li.oi -  ..tiici DL'p.tl- tIIin L of Fos Ls I. 	1 rUy hvu Lui, r- 	,n uc. 

tLLti; 

1.) 	r:rJ)o--', 	S tILLIS 	iI-ni.i ci 	i 	&iFi:ri&I 	i; 	i 	I 	OI51 I .iticii.irors whcj 	rp I 	uirp 1 ny'iur I 	i LI t, ti Lu ni isunu 
of -Uiju 	. H. 	rd 	IIIi Li 	Ivt 	iuitIi;i - i.çi 	cur I:,.i.iu.iuus 
srvi:e ui. 	t. 1uu, L onoyutr, 	jii.jc:i:, 	 LhL Lhuy 
si'usL hEiv4 	buti- C!nfIIIJeCI 	Inc 	r:I - I::,; 	: L 	- i ts L 	4) iIyi 

( 	 dyu 	in 	LIu 	L,iiii:i.s ot)survinc Ji - 	u iIc) 

such Cc: - 'Iup- mr1 I. of LL'itii::.c,i - ir- y 	I. Los 	itu 1 LI bo 	ithout 
rif- ur 1 ri 	L 	LI- 	 bill L/ of 1'yu1s- 
(3ruitp 	I) 	pouts. 

' 

J. 	Curifc'rii(;r-j 	ui 	Ll:II - c,rt;-./ uL,Iii 	uv 	c:uuj:t) 	itboii-  ou1d 	noL 	irivoIyp1•y 	cI,{rIcr- 	in 	hI 	dutjs End 
rperii bi Ii. Lius. 	TI - u 	urt;t:umn I: 	t.i.i 1). bi 	n di 1 Y rEitos of 	py ur ncuU 	I 	 i iiy AJo. dI2ployOd irIywi -iLru vii Lhjn 	LIiu 	ru1yn I. e - t 	ui - i -  L/ Luri- i Loiial . 	 on Lhu biI5 of 	J hi litu of vicsH. 

'i) 	ii'..i 	ttII]. 	1 	I.c,i.iit; r - . 	,I - , i 	•i:i'iii--i 	I'iI ( ir- ry 	•LLu 
iriul j 	I: 	Ic., 

cJuLIIJ1J,5hIIIILI.L 	uti,Iu; 	U-iuy 	ir •.uu Li 	Lud 	thruujii- rotjul r St 1 L( Liur JIUL( 	I H I ruu, 	ii 	pOsts 
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i9u1d ntit1 	tI 	tU1 1&bOUUt 	to 	thC 	• 

•fsJ:towing bricfit: - 	': • 	 ,:.. 	 . . 	 .. 	S  

	

. 	 • 	 • 	 • 	 0 	 • 	 : , 	 : 	 . 	 . 

Wg; Eii 	dai 	rts u.th rlcinc.& to th mnrn 

. 	. 	tif 	thc 	py sca 1ci 	lor e 	corrpondinq 	rçjU 
Group D' 'Off J,Cial 1nL.ud]ncJ DA HRA 

't:he sme rtt 	s ipp1ic- 

I; k: 	b1 	to 	 D 	Prlip1oy 	sou1c b tkn into 

'. IJ•) 	/ account for c1cu1tnj pro-rt 	 for every 

ff 	 one i year of service SUbject..,to_performancb.of duty 
It 	 . 

 

for at1ast 240 days 	' 	Uec in 1tdniini.strative 
I 	

i1 çof -f3.ces observ.ng 3 dy 	 in th year lrcm 
, 4the date ii ccwrfarment o -f temporary utatUS.  

enti.tlo:nnt w.i.11 be on a pro- rL- basi 16 at 1 thc 
of OflC? day for OVeI-y i dyt of work casual or 

any other kind of leave, e:cept mithrnity 'leave 
not -be adm.tiihle. Thy will a10 he allowod. 

carry forward thU 1iave at their LrHcIJt on their 
c'jrecju1arisciticin. Thy will not bi 	er4itled to the 

1 bc2nrfit 	of encstment of liavci on twrmination of 
sarvice for any rwson oron their quitting service. 

.ijv) Maternity leave to'lady casual labgur s_admisi- 
will.bollowed. 

p, ,  I 	!i4fv)4' 	/' of .  the service renderud undu I ranporary Statu!3 
would be counthd for the purpose of retirpment 
benefits Mtr their requlrjsati.on 	 I 

4 	 j1f 

ftur rendering three years' conttnuous service 
, •alter conferment .of •ternporary status, the cual.;.. 

labour.ers would be treated on par, with temporary 
sOroup 'D' employees for the purpose of1contribution 
to the General Provi.dent1 ,Fund 	and' would also 

,''1urther be e1igible1for the grant of Festival' 7  

I 
 dvance/Flooddvaqce orth&same Lqnditions as are 

ppliLab]e i-a temporary Group t) oinpjoyeer., provided 

• 	 thcy 	furnish - two .out-attm- ,frtm 	r -'innnt Iovt. 
H.rvcnt 	of th,ir 	pimeni., 	. 	-' ....... . 

- I 	.. 	 •, 	• 	••: 	 H.. 
Unt.i.l 	Lhj/ 	ri rejul 	 thr y -sould be entitled 

I 	-- i-u Iru(Juc Livi. t 	LinlrerJ 	Ltçinu./(-cJ--hoc bonus only at' 
the rates as appliLable to casual labourers 	

II 

o 	ti o bent' lit s ot.her thdn hur- 6p.eci -fic., d abuvu wl 1 be adnis- 
;ibl to casual labourers with temporary status. However, if,any 

" ddi t.i.onal 	benefits. ar adnhis3i.bic to ca3uai workers workinq. in. 
Ir)LI'.Itr.c1 	t's tabi isIlrnr?n ts 	in vu - ti rj V )I - uv,i,sjonn 	Of 	1 ntJLtt.ri- l 

r.tLo Pic IL, thu/ 	hi1 1 ion Linu. 1u bu .dnii ssiblu to GLICh 	CaSU1 
Jtijurirs. 	 .. 	 ... 	: 

I . - I 	- 

1 
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7. •1 Do IflLpi to t:cjn'rinn 1. ur t um,luy a L.\ LLIt.I , Lhu ourvicun 	ot' 

oanual-IaUourers may be dispenued with by g:iVi(:)fl a notiC&i of ono.  

Lh in writing. A C5L 1 labourer with Lcrcpor.ry 
• ciuii servicu by qiVinçj a writLon notJi.' of onr 	rncjnLh . 	The 

•stjcl lbr the noticu pGritJ will be L\ybiu only for thu days on 

nhich suh-cEuO1 workur is er - cj\gud on 'jork. 

•Mj"WproyDdure 19r. tL1 inci fl a! 	i:L •:•a 	 L•!ILi;• 	• 

Oyij To out of every thrwu vacancies in Group D cdru, 

••• ,••• •• in 	rupuctivu 	ofb±cuo 	'hre 	the citsul ltbourerc; 

	

it 	• 	
•) 	 :.;:• 	 •• 

 

have been • sorkincj would be bil 1cI LIP as per 

• 

	extant- 

recruitment ru1s and in ac&rdanca witb thu intru- 

*:••• • ction i!SUed ty Deportmcr t of Porconne1 & Tro'inincj 
• 	

• •:çi, 	rom 	amongEt cosuJ 'iorkuro with tr.perry ';ttLs 

fiowuv€r, rquior Group b 	 (i burplu 

• 	 for any reAcn til 11 I'iio pr.i.(Jr ci .isri for 	ausorption 

against mmisLinq/futuru vacancius. 	' ti c tr,& of ill i - 
• 	 • 	 r 	 :F'.i 1 to 	ul fi 1 

• thu ,uiflirnU11 quallf1caLlon p0scribud :for post, rtqLt 

• • 	•• Jr1ition 	will 	bcw couidurr.t 	only.naUaAnst tIiou 
-' 

	

	pot3ts in rp.pect cyf which 1it r u_y or dack 01 
m.nmum qua1itirtion will not be 0 rtquii.tu quali- 

	

I 	 yfication . 	They - oi.id • be allowed ag 

equiv.1nt_ to the period for which they hnV 	iorkud 

cuntinuaqWY Ci 	Lcri.itjçl•frCr' 	 ' 	'• 	• 	
•• 	• 

• 	• 	 • 	
• 	I 	 • 

ol' 	 iprkur wi Lh tmporrY ettL(, no 

•• 	 tute• in hisjplceii11 be :ppoi.ntca as he was, not holding 

	

• 	 HVioi&iun i;t, thi • hou1;J bn vio•.d ''y turiuuy •..nd 

5Mtt'2ntl6nof thu ppropri\tu LtJritir?o Ehc)uJd ilu drsn to such. 

tor 	LIitt.tbltt d1cip1.4nu/ actly iqirir' 	the officrEt 

violating thes inructorm 	 I 

10In futuru, the ç;udri1 tncs 	'con L.nJ in th is Duprtrnc?t' t 

Ehu1d;'.bc o ot1d try in the rnttur 
Iff

• 	
• -\2arnant ,of cu1' 	p1oyiCuntri1, oy:?nccnt obficut. 

1 $peprtrnnt of Pricinnii1 nd v rain•n() will h.t'ie thc pOwQr to 

or r0 1'any oftiL provitiun 	In thu tChL'lflu that 

• • s.f,) /b3coflidrEd n 	r4cry frorn •,ti 	i:o i;iinu. 	• 	• 

1 7" ' 1 
I 	 fP ? 

r 

L1 ' 	• 	• 	
•'/ 	 • 	'• 	 • 
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ix;ii form No 11 
J4/19, dated 24th Sept, 198 

I GOVERNMENT OF McGHALAA 

	

- I 	DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR 

4111 lIlllllIIlI7IIlICllliIILIIIIIIIIIflhIIIItItIII 	

1 
r 	 OA 

( -. 	
0 	 IIIllIlIIIIIIIIIIIIiIIIItIIIIIIIIIIIIIIflIlflIr71 	 . 

'1. 	••' 	 1•. 	•' 	 • '• 

IDENTITY. CAJtD 	' • ••. 

LMjy&'rr LXCHANGE 2"~-4  

	

.. ....' 	
'•I 

Ne 	n 	u 

	

xt Ri ewal De 	 I 	I 
• 00 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 I 	'- 	 :c__ 	•.. 

Name"l/ija1L c 	 -7 

Category 1_ (  

Date of 	 .z.-'... 

Rcgitra'on No (4) 	
/ :)•- 2 

0' 	 • 	 rJCJL' - S  

_ ::)Il0nt -  

• 	Moss :—lt any io(or,naion fslid by 511e a 'j'flcant turns ot 

be fsj,c subacquen(ly 	his/her •Kcgiitr ion ii babl 	. j 	be . . 

cancelled. 	 .- 	 .. :- .1 	• 	 . 	 .• 	 -. 	 - 	 - 

Plsjisc read itrUctiOflI on reer.e 	 I 	I 
- 	 .-' 	 ( •L'Jti.- 

SiguMurc o 	c 	Auth1.nftY( 	- 

• 	
. 	 .•• 	 .5 	

5 
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OF 	 . 
OFFTC17 -(1T' 'PLtT' t11r%r-,--,,-. 	 . 

	

- 	. 	
i. J.31'RICT MAFIAGER : : SHIJIrJNG 0  

't Shil)ong th 29j) November,i989.i 

- 	To 	-.- - 

/ 
	All S.D. 00,!- OESCY 	4 

.unuer T0D040,! ShJ.iJ.ong) 

of Labo;i R&s0 

onsequt upon the revision of Dearness Allowance to 

• the Central Govrnment EmpiDyees Comm n1caed under D,.O.T., 
New Delhi letter No.51/.;.-' dated 20)09 and Minist 
Finance, 1 

 Department of Ep'ndIture OQMQ_NO)13O17/1/gTI(fl) 
I 	 ''• 	 - 	 -- 

Shillong is -plec-Ise to revise'the 
labour ra-tes@ 	.3.:cO kP!. . 1poes Th;f.rtythr 	and Pai 	fifty) 
only per day in respect of 

'a1101 IN Labourers engaged under 
Muster Rolls. 

	

I 	 . 	 - 

The revscd rate ';tt,Lll be app lica...bae to the Casual 
• L.bourrs engaged uncJ.r Mu&er Roll5 'with effect from O1)7j19d9 and.shaj3rajn in force ciii further orders) 

The arrear wages s per revisc.d rates mentionc1 above 
may please be calcu1a'ed aiid Due and Drawn 
each Muster Roll M 

£
azdoor may plea be prepared and sent to 

this .off1c for crutiny) 

.1 
Accol 

O/o th TJ.ecom. 1  Dit1t Manager,! 
Sh3.lJong..793 001,' 

•1• )c 

7() 

/ 

'S..  

.• --..-. 

(. 	

A. 	7.. (.. ..L. 	•) 

1! • 	
• 

• 	I • 	
. 	"1 



D.o.P. Lr. Vo. 66/70,'873PB.1. 
daicd 19-2-19S8 

• R ularisatiofl of casual employees in Group 'U' Posts - 240 days of 

Sc 
vice in any to years qualilles the eligibilitY for Departuiental T't 

According to I. 
existing instructionS full time casual labourers 

are allowed to appear in the Group'D examinatiOn providcd'thC'' 
rcndercd 240 days of scrvicc during each of the tWO precceding years 

(4 years in thc case of part-time casual Iaborrcrs)'. It has been brought 
to the noticC Of this cflhcc thai many casual labourers arc .dpriVcd of 
appearing in the deparunenlal test as they do not happen to complete 240 

days of service during the previouS two years but had rendered the service 
during any previOUS tvo years of their engagement for a' considerable 

period. 
The issuc has now been considered in the Directorate and it has been 

casual labourer,  
dccldcd that' the word 'prcceduig may be deleted. A  
co mpleting 240 days o service durrig any two years will be eligible to take 

the Dcpartnlcfltll tcst subject io lulfilment ol other, Co nditionS such as 

orders of prc1crenCC restriCtiOn I number o1 candidates, etc. 
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F. No.1(1)/94E 11(8) 
Government of India 

Ministry of Finance 
Dcpartmeiit of Expenditure 

Del/it, the 29th Marc/i 194 

OFFICE MEMORANDUJI f 	I 	 S  
Subject:- Payment of Dearizess Allowance to Ceiz:ral Government 

Etnployees - Revised rates effective from 1.1.1994, 

Thé"undersigned is dirccted to refer to thi Minis try's Office. 
Memorandum No. 1 (3703-E.I1(13) dated 27.9.1993 on the subject 
mentioned above and to say that tJc President is pleased to decide 
that the Dearness Allowance payable to Central Government 
ernp1oyce with effect from. 1st January, 1994 shall stand modified as 
follows:-- 0 	 - 

0 	Date from 	Pay range 	 Rate of Dearness 
which payable 	 Allowance payable per month 

1.1.1994 	. 	flasic pay UJ)to. 	104% of PY. 
Rs. 3500/-  

I3asic I)ay above 	78% of.pay subject to 
Rs. 3500/- p.m. amid 	a mnimimnumn of Rs. 3640/- 
upto Rs.6000/-p.ni. 	 . 	 S  

S 	
I3asic pay above 	67% of pay subject to 	- 

	

Rs. 6001- p.m. 	a minimum of Rs.4680/- p.m. 

The provisions contained in paras 2 and 4. of this Ministry's 
O.M.No. 13017/2/86-E.11(13) dated 21.11.86 relating to Groups 'B', 'C 
and 'D' employees and dated 26.3.87 relating to Group 'A employees 
shall continue to be applicable, while regulating Dcitrness Allowance 
under thce orders. S  

Viile the additional instuinjent of dearness allowance payabld 
under thc;e orders slia II be paid in cash to Cn ta I Guvernniemit employees, 

•..S.0 	

5 	

0 

• 	

S 

O 	
0 

0 	 0 	\J 



I 

2 
luding Armed Forces and Rai1VaY perSOnOCL raW1ng pay aUo" 

Rs.3500/ 	•., 
the insalmCn of dearness 	

lOW 	payable from' 

1.7.1990, 1.1.1991, 1.7.1991, 1.1.1992 & 1.7.1992 shall cotiflue 
to be 

credited tO respective provident futid accOUltS of the emplPyCes drawing 

pay above Rs.3500/ p.m. in accordat1 with the proViS10 contained 

in this MifliSt" S 
OM o. 13017/1 /89-E11(B) dated 19.6.199

0 . 

4. The pam yC1t on 
aeouflt of Dearness AlloWan 	

jnvolviflg 

fractio1S of 50 paisc and above may he rQunded off to the next higher 
rupee, 

and the fraCti015 of less than 50 paise may be ignored. 

5. Tese orders shalt alo apply o 
the civilian emploYees paid 

h  

from the 
Defence SeiCeS Estimates id tli 

xpenditure will be chargeab 

totbe r
ievant ad of the Defence S erv ices Es ~,,~ira

tes. in regard0 Armed 

Forces Personflet and RailwaY empiOYee5,
~ ,e.,dcrs   will be issued 

by the MiniSt of Defence 
and MinistrY of Rai1wtYS .  respec 'elY. 

j r, so f as 
the personS scrvtng in the Indian Audit 

and AccOUfltS 

Depat11t e cbneerncd, these orders 
ISSUC in consultUttn with the 

Comp trol icr and Auditor General Fli d I a. 

1 lindi v' siofl of this oltice 	eiO1aIhfi is 

c:. 
U,icler SecretarY w tile Gov  

I 

t OP .
1

.

1C11  

To 
All MiniSiCS/Ph1 ntsOI the 	m Governent of india as per standtrd 

distribUti0t list etc. 

Coiy (With Usual number of spaiC copieS) foiWtd 	to C.& 

U .P.S .C., etc. etc. as per standard n d o rSC 	tSt. 

I 
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To, 	 - 

The n f3g ional 0irocor 
National Savings orrico 
Lower Lachumiore 	 ) 

Shillong * 7931101 	 :. 

Sub 	 1oqunrorqr? a' 0 Post to •rr. 

Rospactod Sir, 

Moot humbly I would like to inform you that the 

poot of a cleaner. Helper: Chaukidar or Paon has fallen uacont 

in your of'f'ico. I boq moot roopBctf'ulLY to offer mysPlf os 

cadidata for the situation. 	 S. 

Ps regards I bog to stats that I have been aupply 

ing water in thia africa (rq.s.o) 8ice19C4 to till date on 

agci.not thc roguler nature oPtork ,Sir unf'ortun(atQlY '1 did 

not gut any, benefits which implomant'3tiofl or •variou8 ardora 

paasod by the Govornmont of India (Vide 0.11. No. 13017/1/06'. 

£-13II, dated 21.1101936( O.M. No. 49014/868tt (c) dated 

07.06.1900 O.M. Na. 51016/2/90 Estt (C) detad 10.09.1993. 

As a result at present my salary ft. 175/— (Rupees One hundred 

& Seventy five) only per month from 01. 0 1 .1998... Sir 1 am.too 

poor and unable to continue my family mnintair. 

Sir 1 hove uxporionco of work as at j Y 

cleaning, Peon and since 1994 uatchend word duty.in the 

office of' the Naiontl Snvings Office, Lqwat Lechmiora 

Shillung - 1, Ilogholcyfi for more than 14 yearn.. 

If you be kind ano'gh to aolnctfllc35fQr the 

Post, I shall to oat9f'y my superl.ore with fithf'Ul discharge 

an my dutise. 	 S 

I bog to submit hare with copies, of testimonials 

far your kind concjdurotion. 	
S 

SI thorefora,. most humbly pray.th3t YOU will be 

kind enough to grant moa °O" past. I will be obliged, to you 

for ovor. 

I 	 S 	 YUurs Paithf'uilyi 

ir 	 ( 	 ) 

	

S 	 urrico 
Lowor Lacheiro 



To, 

oie Regional Director 
tional Savings Office 

Lower Lachumiere 
Shi 1 long. 

= = 	 * U U U U = U U 

Sub: E<tension of benefits due to casual labourer. 

Respected Sir, 

I beg • to approach you with the foi lowincj prayer in 
the hope that if will receive your due consideration. 

That sir, I have been working rontinuously in this 
office sThce 1984 mainly as water supplier. 	Ourin4 this 
period I have also per formed the duty of peon, cleaning and 
watch and ward and for these works. I have been drat':ing only 
As. 175/= per month as salary or wages, whatever it may be 
called. It Is, perhaps, one of the rarest casrs in the whole 
of India where,a lbourer is given remunerton of this 
nature; although under the Govt. of India, Ministry of 
Finance, Deptt. of Expenditure aM. No. 13017/)/8—E Ii (E) of 
19.9.39 labour rate has been raised at the rate of As. 33.50 
per day and although this order applicable to all casual. 
labourers employed in various Govt. establishments of the 
Govt. of India. The great injustice done to me by not . ex-
tending the benefits due to a casual labourer has put me to 
untoward financial hardship which is obviously against natu-
ral justice. 

That sir, under the scheme known as "Grant of 
Temporary. 	Status 	and Regularisation schema 	OM 	NO. 

51016/2/90 Estt (C) of 199 " 'ihich becomes operational 

w.e.f 1.9.1993, a casual labour rendering service continu -
ciusiy for one year has been confri'ed wi th ternpoi'try stntus 
with the uiuitlly bcnalAtm nn ndmi.ible to rerjulctr (3i'oup D' 
employees in the Central Govt. offices. Out it is a irony of 
fate that I have not been considered for this bnefit as yet 
although Ihave rendered service for more thn 14.ears in 
this office. This unjust treatment has dashed. all by hopes 
and aspI rat ions for :nak incj botli encis ,nee. 

(orrtd.... .P/2 

too 

.......................... . ..... ....- 
	. j,. 

. 	 •r,t'.r 



I, theref0r 	
reueSt that yOU would be 

m'ac10O enough to 

and paSs 

take into consideration my 
prayer at par raph 2 	3  

derS 'for n t e ndi0q all bene 
necessarY o 	

fitS to me 

with a kind replY 

i fervently hope that I ouid he 
favOure  

from your end within a re aOr able per i oci of one month. However 

f I am not favoured 
with fly reply 

within this perod, it may be 

constrLted that my prayci' hs not received youi' due attenti0fl and 

sympathetic conSjdCT'atb0 In tha' event there will be 
no other 

option left for me but to 
pproCh 

the ippropnlate in phased 

manner for cdi eed of my 0 1 V 

Yot.1 .s 	i th 'Vu 11 y 

Dated, ShiI l0fl9 
(SUKLA RANI DEY) 
Water: Supplier 
NS. Office 
gftiilOfl9 

Pin - 793001 

- 	 -- 
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To, 
he CommlSSi0fl' 

National Savings Commission 
Govt. of India 
12 SemiflerY Hills 
NagpUr 

44øg.:i6 

ofbenefits due to a casual labourer,. Sub: Prayer for extension  

Respected Sir, 

Most humbly and respec tful ly I beg to app roach you wi th- 
prayer in the high hope that it. will receive your' active consid

-

eration. 

That 	i r, 	the c'c 	ioecI 1 ett.ri' 
add ised 	Lu 	Liii' 	Fteciioflal 

Direct(J1', 	National Saviric; off 
it:e , iii which I have been 	working 

for the last 14 yPars ¶ wi 1.1 sp e ai of the prayer' in tnUed 	
to be 

put forward for your pei'usal and' sympathetic cnnslderat10h1 

That 	sir, it was my 'fir'ui hope that t;h 
	head of 	the 	office 

stationed here at Sb i,1 lcinq would kin1y consider 
my prayer fa — 

vourably. 	flut, 	as iii luck 	
e had not; 	CVCfl 	re- 

ceived my ibovi leLtfT :iL Lu 	pc 	of ronidei rn1 Lhe pryP1 	On 

the contrarY he has sounded' a.iiote of ccutiofl that in future . 
	1 

may lose the present jot) and i that event'.1 iny also be served 

with a notice to vacate the 'qiar'ter that has 
been pr vicied to ne. 

Thus, my hope of gettinc; the j rievncec redre9ed at this level 

has received a heVy jol t and hence my approach to your honour 

with this prdyer 

i, 	therefore, fer'vent:1 y u t 
ce your honour on to, consider my 

case 	sympathe t ical ly 	
in order that in Li Si? days. of c r i s i s 	I 

along with ñiy family may riot he put to financi;l hardShiP. 



To, 

The Commissioner 
National Savings Commission 

LGovt. of India, 
Seminery Hills, 

Nagpur - 440006 

cppy sencjed 

: 

iLi9jiPrQQj1anflcl 

Extensio f , of '.'Lc.J?p y.ot tIiem!/7/,,,1jç7;0f/, 
Qrsi7iiLpayscflie,,gjmes Lig,a'cea ,, j tegu/a,/sa(/ 	due to COSUOI Lobu,'0,• 

Respected Sir, 

Most humbly and respectfully I beg to approach 
that it will receive your active consideration 

2, 	That Sir, I 
have been working Continuously in this office since 1984 (Ceificate 

enclosed) as Casual Labour, it is 'perhaps one of the rarest cases in the whole of 
India where a labourer is given remuneration of this nature

1  although tinder' the Govt. of India Ministry of Finance 1 
 Deptt. of Expenditure OM. No. S 32 (21/16/86 - WC 

(MW) dated 23/08/1988. (Copy enclosed for ready reference). Labourer rate has 
been realised at the rate of 11301h of the Pay at the minimum of the relevant pay scale 
Plus dearness allowance for,work of 8 hours 'a day and although this order applicable 
to all casual labourer employed in various Govt. establishments of the Govt. of Ihdia. 
The Great injustice done to me not extending the benefits due to casual labourer had 
put me to untoward financial hardship which is obviously against natural justice. 

3. 	
That SIr, under the scheme known as 'Granto Tempqra status and Reuiarisatjon 

01.09,1993 (Copy enclose which becomes operational w.e.f. 
 a Casual Labour rendering seice Continuously for one 

year has been confirmed with temporary status with the Usually benefits as 
admissIe to regular Group '0" employees in the Central Govt. offices. But it is a 
irony of fate that I have not been Considered for this benefit as yet although I have 
rendered seice for more than 18 years in this office This unjust treatment has 
dashed all by hopes and aspirations for making both ends meet. 

I therefore request that 
Consideration my 	 you would be gracious enough to take into 

.Prayer at paragrapj 2 and 3 and Pass necessary orders 
for extending all benefits to me. I 

threfore approach your honour the highest authoHtyof 
the Depit, with request to give a kind look to the above matters 'at point in the under 
the Govt. of India Ministry of Finance Deptt. of Expenditure it is my frevent hope that 
your honour would be -kind enougl'i to do all that is needed to mitigate (lie mental 
suffering of me in waiting for rgularjsj011 by deciding upon the issue at the earliest. 

Sub 

you with a prayer in the high hope 

Enclosed :- 
1, Certificates of oil ice 

O.M. No;S 32 (21/16/86_ WC (MW) 
Dated 2308 1988 

O.M. No. 51016/2/90 Estt (C) of 1993' 
Dated 10.09.1993 

Copy to 

The Regional Director, 
N.S. Office, 	- 

Lower Lachurniere 
Shiliong - 1. 

Yours faithfully, 

Sukla Rani Dey L(-cJ 

N. S. Office, 
Lower Lachumiere 

Shillong —'1 
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Date 9 .l.. P 
To, 

The Commissioner.  
National Savings Commission 
Govt.'of'India H 
12.Serninery Hills. 
Nagpur,  
Pin-440 006.. 

Sub REGULARISATION & EXTENSION OF BENEFITS DUE TO CASUAL 
LABOURER. 

SIr, 
I beg to invite your, kind attention to series of correspondences 

from, me side an subject stated above Vide Letter to RD, NSO, Shillong 

dated 24.02.1998 & Registered letter's Receipt. No. 2390, dated 

04.05.1999. 

' That sir, I have been working continuously in this office since 

1984 mainly, as water supplier & Cleaning. During this period I 

have also per formed the duty of peon and watch and ward duty 

since 1993 to 14th February, 2002. I have been drawing only Rs. 

200/- per month as salary or wages, whatever it may be called 

and the quarter that has been provided to me. 

That sir, under the scheme known as "Grant of Temporary. 

Status and Regularisation scheme OM No. 510 16/2/90 Estt (C) 

of 1993" which becomes operational w.e.f. 1.9.1993, a casual 

labour rending service continuously for one year has been 

conferred with temporary status' with the usually benefits as 

admissible to regular Group "D' employees in the Central Govt. 

offices. But it is a irony of:.fate that I have not been considered 

for this benefits as yet although I have rendered service for more 

than 18 years in this office. This unjust treatment has dashed 

all by hopes and aspirations for making both ends meet. 

Sir, it needs to mention here that when the Commissioner, NSO 

visited our office in the N.E. Region, Shillong -1 in the year 

1999. 1 seized an opportunity to meet him and discuss the 
0' 
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subject at lenh Dunng discussion he held out a hope that th 
matter of re1arisation had been under active consideration of 

the Deptt An a decision on this account would be taken soon 

But nothing has been heart so far from the NSO Directorate in 

this regard. As a result of in ordinite delay in taking decision on 

this issue. I am afraid. I might not have enjoyed the cumulative 

benefits of regulaxisation 

5. 	Sir, it does not seem to be irrelevant to make a reference to the 

civil Appeal made in the lIon'ble Supreme court of India, which 

provides a proof that appellasits shall also be regularised from 

the day their Juniors in the Common Seniority list were 

regularised. Which provides a proof that some of my Colleague 

in the N.E. Region, Shillong - 1 engaged during the period 1986 

had been absorbed in regular posts on the 7 1h Feb. 2002 
whereas in this Region I (Shukla Rani Dey) engaged on 1984 

have been still kept on waiting for regularisation. The 

circumstances leading to the discrimination with me of the 

same Deptt. In the matter of regularisation are, hOwever, not 

known to me. 

However, intrude upon your valuable time pushing forward my 

• appeal in this issue It is my frevent hope that your honor would be 

kind enough to do all that is needed to mitigate the mental sufferings 

of me in waiting for regularisation by deciding upon the issue at the 
earliest. 

Thanking you, 

Yours sincerely 

(ShukiaRaniDey) j32- 
Water Supplier . 

N.S.Office 
Shillong - 1 



To,. 
The Commissioner 
National Savings Cornmissiorì 
Govt of India, 
12 Scuilnery Hills, 
Nagpur - 440 006 

Reminder - III 
Advanced copy sended 

• iJi/o 

iLP0!l!LqlLcJ!0i1fl0i 

Sub : Exlen.sionoftlIQpJ!yat the mit,iouin; of the relevant pay_çle plus clearness allowance 

and regularisation due to casual Labourer. 

Respected Sit, 
Most humbly and respecilully, I beg to apploacjj you with a prayer in the lugli hOpe that it will 
receive your active consideration. 

That Sir, I have been working Continuously in this office since 1984 (Certilicale enclosed) as 
Casual Labour. It is perhaps one of the rarest cases in the whole of India where a labourer is 
given remuneration of tins nature, although under the Gpvt. of lndin Ministry of Finance, Deptt of 
Expenditure OM. No. S 32 (21/16/86 - WC (MW) dated 23.08.1988 and 49014/36 EsIt (C) dated 
07.06.1933 (Copy enclosed for ready reference). Labourer rate has been realised at the rate of 
11301h of the Poyai the miniOlurn of the relevant pay scale plus dearness allowance for work of 8 
hours a day and although this order applicable to all casual labourer employees in various Govt. 
establishments of the Govt. of India. The Great injustice done to me not, extending the benefits 
due to cnunl ha o.rper had put rue to untoward hinoricial hardship, which is obviously against 
natural justice. 

. 	That Sir, under tire scirerrre known as 
•schenic QP 	LQL2PllJLpJ_I2_" which beconires operationnl w.e.f. 01.09.1993 

(Copy enclosed) a Casual Labour rendering service Continuously for one year has been 
coirhrrned with temporary status with tire usually benefits as admissible to regular Group "0' 
employees in the Central Govt. offices. But it is air irony of fate thia.t I have not: been considered 
for Uris benefit as yet ahhimomiqlr I have rendered service for rrrore than 18 years in this office. This 
urrjrisi treatment has dashed all by hopes and aspirations for making both ends meet. 

I therefore, request that you would be gracious erronghr to take into cobisideration my 
Prayer at pnrngraptms 2 and 3 arid Pasts rrecr?.ssary orders for ,  exterrdirij all benefits to me. I 
therefore approach your ironrour the hrighest aulliorily of the Deptt. with request to give a kind 
took to the above matters at point in the under tIre Govt. of India Ministry of Finance Deptt. of 
Expenditure. It is .rny frevent hope thai your honour would be kind enougli to do all that is needed 
to mitigate the mental sullenimig of rue in wailing for rcgularisatioñ by deciding upon the issue at 
the earliest. 

Yours fait lnfubly, 

8LV'- tt)/ 
82  

SURLARANI [JEY 
N. S. 010cc, 

Lower Lacliunriere 
Shriblong - 1 

Enclosed 
I. 	(m'utitinrtn''; l';;rrr'rJ ty (nnir'llr'rt Oihi:r'r 

In this otfice. 
0.M. No. 332(21/16/8.6 —WC (MW), doted 23.08.1998 & 
490 14/86 Estt (C) dated 07.06.1983 
O.M. No. 5 1016/2/90 EstI (c) of 1993 
Dated 10.09,1993 
O.A. No. 76 of 2000, (late of jnndc;eirnernt 05 022002. 

Copy to  
The Peqioniat Director, 
N. S. Chico, 
Lower Lacirnnrrriere, 
Slnilborig - b. 
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IN THE CTRL A114INISTR&TIV TIBUNAL 

GUVAHATI BITCH W GUiAHflI 

0.A. NO 60P_2003 

ant. &ikla Rani Dey. 

010 • 4pp].ioant. 
00 Y8 

Union of India & Ore. 

0I••• Teepondnt 

In the matter of : 

Written statement submitted 

by the respondents. 

The humble respondents beg to submit the para-'wise 

written statement as follows $ 

1 • 	That with regard to the statement made In para 4.2, 
1hoi 

of the application the respondents beg to state that,do not 

admit that the applicant &it • Sakla Rani Dey has been appointed 

as water puller In the office of the Tiegional Director, N..O. 

Shillong. Br she has been asked to supply water in the 

office on contract basis and for that work she hardly required 

30 minutes time In a day to complete her job. 

20 	1 
That with regard to the statement made in pars 4.3, 

of the application the respondents beg to state that since 

her work does not come under the purview of the deflnation 

of casual labour hence the question of continuous service 

or break In service does not arise • Moreover, the Tieglonal 

Directorate, Shillong has neither assigned nor entursted 



. ' 
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any other work other than the supply of water, in the office. 

3. 	 That with regard to the statement made in para 

4.4k of the application the respondents beg to slate that 

the certificate that has been annexed as Annexure-I doe not 

have any bearing to her claim to grant her temporary status 

on casual labour since she has not been appointed as casual 

labourer in the office of the Regional Director, N.S., 

Shi].long by the competent authority. 

4 • 	That with regard to the statement made in para 

4.59 of the application the respondents beg to state that 

the respondents do not admit her claim that the applicant 

falls under the purview of the defination of the casual 

labour, since the applicant has been engaged for water supply 

in the office which takes hardly 30 minutes In a day • Ibnce 

the provision that applied for the casual labourer under 

u le does not applicable to her case. 

5 • 	That with regard to the statement made In para 

4.6, of the application the respondents beg to state that 

the anaworin.g respondents do not admit her claim that she 

fulfil, led all the criteria in the instant case because the 

applicant has not been appointed by the anaering respondents 

in any point of time as casual labourer, which is clear due 

to the fact that the applicant could not able to give any 

kind of documents in support of her claim that she has been 

engaged as casual labourer-4e-r nature of work InvOlves 8 

hours a day. 
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6. 	That with regard to the statement made In pam 4.7, 

of the application the respondents beg to state that the con-. 

tention of the answering respondents are same as in the earlier 

paragraph, 

7 • 	That with regard to the statement made in pam 4.8, 

of the application the respondents beg to state that tim 

she has been provided with the accommodation Ixxz and Ta .750/ -

per month is recovered from her for that accommodation is not 

true and sustainable because there is no provision In the 

National Savings Organisation to provide accommodation for 

thetr employees. Moreover, the office accommodation of the 

N.S.0., Shillong office is provided by the State Govt. on 

free of coat. 

8. 	That with regard to the statement made in pam 4.99 

of the application the respondents beg to state that the 

applicant is not applicable on her because she has not been 

appointed as casual labourer,  in the office of the legional 

Director,National Savings , Shil].ong. 

9 • 	That with regard to the statements made in paras 

44109 4.11, 4.12, 4.13 and 4914 of the application the iespon-

dents do not sustain her claim because the applicant does not 

come under the purview of the casual labourer definationo 

arther the answering respondents beg to state 

/hat the National Savings Organisat ion is going to fece 

diastic reduction in the staff strength of National Savings 



-4 ... 

and there is going to be restructuring of its function, on 

the recommendation of the 3xPenditure Peforma Commission. 

The restructured organisation is to be called National Savings 

Institute and it will have the staff strength of 122 against 

the existing strength of 1191 and will have 10 Pegiona]. 

Centre8 instead of 27 	 nt'res and 135 Sab-Centrea 

In the existing organ iation.. The Peg ional Centres of 

National Savings Institute will be at 11han4garb,  I*aclnow, 

Ko].kata, Guwabati, Banga].ore, Chennai, Mumbal, 1aipur, Nagpur, 

and Delhi, in addition to Headquarter at Nagpur. 

The acopptance of the recommendations of .P.C. 

by the Govt • of India, the above mentioned 11e structuring is 

in the process of implementation are likely to be completed 

by Feb/03 and there lano onctioned Post ofcleenp 

Hence, the respondents submit in the 1iht of 

the above submission that the petition is not maintainable 

In law and in facts. 

Verification.......... 



I 

.i.5 

!1 g_tL 

I, Shri R-t-j SPte AP, 	, presently 

work1n as 	 t - 	c 	 being duly 

autborised and competent to sign this verification, do hereby 

solemnly affiiin and state that the statements made in para 

j 	 are true to iiy knowledge and belief 

and those made In para 	 being matter of records, 

are true to my lnfornation ftvxts derived therefrom and the 

rest are my humble submission before this Hon 'b].e Tribunal. 

I have not wppreaeod any material fact. 

And I sign this verification on this 2  th day of 

2003. 

W'- 

Declarant. 

S 
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INTHECET 	MI ITIVE TRIBUNAL 

'1TYWAHATUBENH 

	

• 	 In the matter of 

O.A. No, 16 of 2003 

Smti Sukla Rani Dey 

vs ,  

Union of India & Ors. 

In the matter of 

Re,'5oinder submitted by the 

applicant in reply to the 

Nritten statement submitted by 

the Respondents. 

The applicant above named most humbly and 

epectful1y begs to state as under 

That the applicant categorically denies the statements 

made in paragraphs 1,2,3,4,5 and 6 of the written 

statement and begs to state that she was engaged not 

only as a Nater Puller by the Respondents but she was 

engaged in other miscellaneous Norks of the office like 

carrying of files, cleaning of office, duties of Peon, 

Natch and Nerd duty on regular basis, thus keeping her 

engage4 for the whole day and she has been attending 

such dutiesfull time basis since 1984 continuously and 

ithout any break. s such, she is entitled to get the 

Temporary Status and regular scale of pay in terms of 

the relevant sch&me of'ths Government. The certificate 

- 	 •' 	_•' js • .. 	,• 

&tkL& cax'i V 



annexed as 	nnexure"I with the OA clearly indicates 

that the applicant has not only been carrying 	uater 

ut maintaining 	the office 	as well under 	the 

r  

2. 	That the applicant categorically denies the statements 

made in paragraphs 7,8 and 9 of the written statement 

Hnd beg to reiterate that she has been provided with 

:bccomrnodation by the Respondents against rents as 

stated in the O.A. and she has been engaged in the 

r- ks of regular nature by the Respondents for long 18 

'ears by now and, paying her a meager amount which 

amounts to unfair,  labour practice. 

That it is further submitted that it would further 

vident from the letter bearing No. 1040/10(2)MISC/94 

dated 29.799, Nhereby the then acting Regional 

l irector N,S. • Govt. of India 	submitted para wise 
omments in respect of present applicant with reference 

o the letter bearing No, 12299/HRD/85/98 dated 

28.5.1999, 	'herein it is secifically admitted that the 

present applicant is working in monthly taqes basis, it 

is 	also 	admitted in 	the 	said 	letter 	that she was 

nqaged t'ay back on 1984 and working on part time 
1Jt 

basis, it is further admittedher service is being 

utilized on personal relationship, at is not understood 

a Government Office hot the service of a casual 

orker is being utilized depending on personal 

Lelationship, therefore, factually it is not correct 
that the applicant is a part time worker. It is 

çL 

OD 



IcateoricallY submitted 	that the applicant is a full 
time worker and the plea of part time worker is taken 

hy the respondents to deny the legitimate claim 

conferment of temporary status and regularization of 

her service. The applicant is also entitled to the 

benefit of reqularization of her service in the light 

of the casual jorkers regularization scheme 1988. 

Further the plea of proposed restructuring of the 

respondent organization as stated by the Respondents in 

their written statement has no relevance to the issue 

in the instant application. 

P. copy of the letter dated 29.7.1999 is annexed as 

Annexure-8.. 

3. H  That in the facts and circumstances stated above, the 

application deserves to be allo'ed with costs. 

it 



VERIFICATION 

I, Smti Sukia Rani Day, t4ife of 5r1 S. C. Day of 

LoJr Lachumiere, Shillong 1, Meghalaya, applicant in O.A.  

NO. 16/2003, do hereby verify and declare that the 

statements made in Paragraph 1 to 3 of this rejoinder are 

true to my knowledge and I have not suppressed any material 

fact, 

And I sign this verification on this the )4 %day of 

AprFil, 2003. 

Iø,  



iti: I STERED 

FICE OF THE REOIOHPL DIflECTOR 	NATiOIAL S2'.Vi1GS 

((3OVT.OF I1-1I)IA)*MECIIALAYA: SIIILLOFG 

'1W_JlO(2)Misc/94, Dated the 29th July9. 

10 
The Deputy .National Savings Coirimissionor (T), 
Nagpur. 

Sub:- 	Parawise comments against the petition of 
Smti. Sukia Ran! Dey, Water-puller. 

Ref1- 	Letter Ho.12299/HRIJ/8-5/98, dated 20th May99. 

Sir, 
• 	 Kindly refer to your letter under reference, on tho 

subject noted above. 

• • 	 Before submitting pare-wise comments, I would like to • 
suhtni a brief history as qatheredreqardingthe antecedents of 
the fngagent as labourer for supply •l•nçj dri'nkinq wate'r on 
monjhly gage basis. 

/e
'

ati. Sukla Rani Dey is the daughter of Late Shri S.C. 
y tx-Peon of this office and sister of our pie5ent Peon 

rshr i/Sukurnar  'Day. She is also the sister of Shri Sailendra Day, 
Ex?Casual labourer who served as night watchctan and who filed a 
sut at the Honourabic CAT, Gu'iahati hench(ase No.46/9U). 
Stti'. Day is married but was ahondoned by her husband with two 
rtinor sons. 5'cirtg this wr.'tchcd condt1>n, the then Dv,Reçjiona3. 
Drcctor,. National Savings, pnriac:ed her service in the year 1984 
for supplying drinking water on monthly wage haiis. Since Lhcn, 

\upplying

hehas been supplying dr±tting .iater to thi. offico Her wage 
as been revised on Geveral occasions and oresently, she is re
eiving Rs175/- per month from this office. 

As suh, in respect of para one of her applicntion, 
 would like to state that she isa part time worker engaged for 

 drinking water ai nd not full time worker. Though the 
nature of york is regular, but she supply one or two buckets of 
water in a day. Her 'service has been engaged purely'fosupplyinçj 
water. Therefore, her claim for enq'agemont asfuJ.l time worker' 

	

• 	does not deserve any justification. However, ocasionally.we 
• engaged her service especially during exigency purely on personal 

relation. 	- 	 • 

Regarding residential accommodation, it maybe men-
tioned here that no quarter was alloted to her. The said quarter 
provided by the State Governmmt was alloted to her brother 

	

• 	 hri Sailendra Dey, E;c-casital labourer veLbally by the then D y . 
(egionai iirector. iiuce site is the sister of Caual labourer, 

so she started to reside with her said hother after she was 

	

• 	I ahondoned by her husband. Though the snriica of the said brother 
was terininatod after a theft case occurcd in our office, but she 
was allowed to reside in the said quarter on humanitarian ground. 
Desides that there was no leiinant of the qunrter. On the other 
hand, this office has also not issued any notice for vacating 

\ the said quarter occupied by her, seeing her wretched condition / 
on humanitarian ground. However, this office will issue necessa-/ 
ry notice for vacating the quarter as and when requires. 

Under the circumstances, considering the nature of 
work, she does not deserve justification for engagement ap full 
time worker or 0asual labourer. 

	

• 	 Yours faihu1ly- . 

/ 
J 

P IC)
S.K. TaU1UI3! 

Acting Reqiojal Director, 

\\ National  Savings,(Govt.of.India), 

	

• 	 14eghala'a,Shillong. 

IIf 


